|01
EcoFlow PowerOcean Plus Hybrid Inverter
User Manual
V1.0
Issue Date
2024-12-19
CONTENTS
1 	  About this Manual

•	 User can visit the home page of Ecoflow app, and select Account settings >
Delete account to write off app account.
MODEL DESIGNATION
•	 EF HD-P3-29K9-S1
•	 EF HD-P3-25K0-S1
•	 EF HD-P3-20K0-S1
•	 EF HD-P3-15K0-S1
SUPPORT PERIOD
The product warranty and software support period are both 15 years.
VULNERABILITY DISCLOSURE POLICY
For the Vulnerability Disclosure Policy, users can visit Ecoflow's official
website at
Disclosure_Plan.html
|11
Product Name:
Models:
Directives
EU Representive: EcoFlow Europe s.r.o.
Signed for and on behalf of：
Compliance Engineer
  signature and seal
EN 300 440 V2.1.1:2017
EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019
IEC 62321
2011/65/EU(RoHS)
(EU)2015/863(RoHS)
2014/53/EU (RED)
EcoFlow Inc.
RM 401, Plant #1, Runheng Industrial Zone, Fuyuanyi Road, Zhancheng Community,Fuhai Street, Bao'an District,Shenzhen City,
Guangdong Province, P.R.China
EU Declaration of Conformity
EN 62109-1:2010
EN 62109-2:2011
EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4:2020
EN 301 489-3 V 2.3.2:2023
EN 300 328 V2.2.2:2019
EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021
EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019
EN 61000-3-11:2019
EN 61000-3-12:2011
EN IEC 62311:2020
 position
We, EcoFlow Inc. ,as Manufacturer, declare under our sole responsibility that the products
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 :2019
EN 301 893 V2.1.1:2017
EcoFlow PowerOcean Plus Hybrid Inverter
EF HD-P3-29K9-S1，EF HD-P3-25K0-S1，EF HD-P3-20K0-S1，EF HD-P3-15K0-S1
to which this declaration relates, is in compliance with the follow requirements:
Harmonised standards
Doubravice 110, 533 53 Pardubice, Czech Republic
2024-10-11
date of issue
EN IEC 63000: 2018
EN 62311:2008
EN 50665:2017
PAP
22